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Case 24-11390-TMH  Doc e Docket #1193 Date Filed: 12/08/2025

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre: Chapter 11
FISKER INC., et al., Case No. 24-11390 (TMH)
Debtors.! (Jointly Administered)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Rossmery Martinez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants,
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned
case.

On December 3, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused to
be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit A;
and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

e Notice of Submission of Proofs of Claim for the Liquidating Trustee’s Thirteenth Omnibus
Objection (Substantive) Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 502, Fed. R. Bankr. P. 3007 and Local Rule
3007-1 to Certain Misclassified Claims [Docket No. 1188]

e Notice of Submission of Proofs of Claim for the Liquidating Trustee’s Fourteenth Omnibus
Objection (Non-Substantive) Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 502, Fed. R. Bankr. P. 3007 and Local
Rule 3007-1 to Certain (I) Amended and Superseded Claims; and (II) Equity Claims
[Docket No. 1189]

Dated: December 8, 2025
/s/ Rossmery Martinez
Rossmery Martinez
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their respective employer identification numbers or
Delaware file numbers, are as follows: Fisker Inc. (0340); Fisker Group Inc. (3342); Fisker TN LLC (6212); Blue Current

Holding LLC (6668); Platinum IPR LLC (4839); and Terra Energy Inc. (0739 g’ |
headquarters is 14 Centerpointe Drive, La Palma, CA 90623. | II| ﬂ nﬂ“ |I ] "I"Iﬂ“"im II" I|I
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Description
Bankruptcy Servicer for Ford Motor
Credit Company, LLC

Served via

CreditorName

AIS Portfolio Services, LLC
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Exhibit A

Core/2002 Service List

Electronic Mail

CreditorNoticeName
Attn: Ford Motor Credit Company,
LLC Department

Email

ECFNotices@aisinfo.com

Counsel to American Lease, LLC

Ashby & Geddes, P.A.

Gregory A. Taylor, Michael D.
DeBaecke

GTaylor@ashbygeddes.com;
MDeBaecke@ashbygeddes.com

Counsel to the Liquidating Trustee

Ask LLP

Brigette G. McGrath, Jason C.
DiBattista

bmcgrath@askllp.com;
jdibattista@askllp.com

Counsel to the Liquidating Trustee

Ask LLP

Marianna Udem

mudem@askllp.com

Counsel to Webasto Roof &
Components SE

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Mark R. Owens, Amy E. Tryon

mark.owens@btlaw.com;
amy.tryon@btlaw.com

Counsel to Webasto Roof &
Components SE

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Paul J. Laurin

paul.laurin@btlaw.com

Counsel to JPMorgan Chase Bank,
N.A.

Blank Rome LLP

Regina Stango Kelbon, Stanley
B. Tarr, Jordan L. Williams

regina.kelbon@blankrome.com;
stanley.tarr@blankrome.com;
jordan.williams@blankrome.com

Counsel to the Liquidating Trustee

Cole Schotz P.C.

Justin R. Alberto, Melissa M.
Hartlipp

jalberto@coleschotz.com;
mhartlipp@coleschotz.com

Counsel to Fisker Owners
Association

Cooley, LLP

Daniel S. Shamah, Summer M.
McKee

smckee@cooley.com;
dshamah@cooley.com

Delaware State AG and DOJ

Delaware Dept of Justice

Attorney General

attorney.general@state.de.us;
attorney.general@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State

Delaware Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us

DE State Treasury

Delaware State Treasury

statetreasurer@state.de.us

Counsel to Red 1000 LLC

Dorsey & Whitney (Delaware) LLP

Alessandra Glorioso

glorioso.alessandra@dorsey.com

Counsel to Red 1000 LLC

Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Michael Galen

galen.michael@dorsey.com

Counsel to U.S. Bank National
Association, as Indenture Trustee for
the Fisker Inc. 2.50% Convertible
Senior Notes due 2026

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Laura E. Appleby, Richard J.
Bernard

laura.appleby@faegredrinker.com;
richard.bernard@faegredrinker.com

Counsel to U.S. Bank National
Association, as Indenture Trustee for
the Fisker Inc. 2.50% Convertible
Senior Notes due 2026

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Patrick A. Jackson, Brett D.
Fallon

patrick.jackson@faegredrinker.com;
brett.fallon@faegredrinker.com

IRS

Internal Revenue Service

Attn Susanne Larson

SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov

Co-Counsel for CVI Investments,
Inc.

Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg LLP

Richard M. Beck, Alyssa M.
Radovanovich

rbeck@klehr.com;
aradovanovich@klehr.com

Attorneys for ManpowerGroup US
Inc.

Kohner, Mann & Kailas, S.C.

Samuel C. Wisotzkey

swisotzkey@kmksc.com

Counsel for TomTom North America,
Inc.

Loeb & Loeb LLP

William M. Hawkins

whawkins@loeb.com

Counsel to the Fisker Liquidating
Trust

McDermott Will & Schulte LLP

Darren Azman

dazman@mwe.com

Counsel for JPMorgan Chase Bank

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

John C. Goodchild, Ill, Michael K.
Gocksch

john.goodchild@morganlewis.com;
michael.gocksch@morganlewis.com

US Trustee for District of DE

Office of the United States Trustee
Delaware

Malcolm M Bates

malcolm.m.bates@usdoj.gov

Counsel for TomTom North America,
Inc.

Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP

Jeremy W. Ryan

jryan@potteranderson.com

Counsel to Magna International

Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.

Mark D. Collins, Zachary I.
Shapiro, Matthew P. Milana

collins@rlf.com;
shapiro@rlf.com;
milana@rlf.com

Counsel to American Lease, LLC

Riemer & Braunstein LLP

Kevin Murtagh

KMurtagh@riemerlaw.com

Counsel to American Lease, LLC

Riemer & Braunstein LLP

Lon M. Singer

LSinger@riemerlaw.com

SEC Regional Office

Securities & Exchange Commission

NY Regional Office

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov

SEC Regional Office

Securities & Exchange Commission

PA Regional Office

philadelphia@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters

Securities & Exchange Commission

Secretary of the Treasury

SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV;

secbankruptcy@sec.gov

Counsel to Alan & Susan Kaplan

Semanoff Ormsby Greenberg &
Torchia, LLC

William J. Maffucci

wmaffucci@sogtlaw.com

Counsel to Fisker Owners
Association

Stevens & Lee, P.C.

Joseph H. Huston, Jr.

joseph.huston@stevenslee.com

In re: Fisker Inc., et al.,
Case No. 24-11390 (TMH)
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Description
Attorneys fo the Texas Comptroller
of Public Accounts and Texas
Workforce Commission

Exhibit A

Core/2002 Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName

Texas Attorney General's Office

CreditorNoticeName

Christopher S. Murphy, AAG, c/o
Sherri K. Simpson, Paralegal
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christopher.murphy@oag.texas.gov;
sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov

Department of Transportation, and
its National Highway Traffic Safety
Administration (“NHTSA”)

U.S. Department of Justice

Dominique V. Sinesi

Dominique.Sinesi@usdoj.gov

US Attorney for District of Delaware

US Attorney for District of Delaware

US Attorney for Delaware

usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov

Trustee of the Fisker IP/Austria
Assets Trust

Uzzi & Lall

Colin Adams, Partner

cadams@uzzilall.com

Counsel to Magna International

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Garrett A. Fail, David J. Cohen,
F. Gavin Andrews

garrett.fail@weil.com;
davidj.cohen@weil.com;
f.gavin.andrews@weil.com

Co-Counsel for CVI Investments,
Inc.

White & Case LLP

Nicolas Abbattista

nick.abbattista@whitecase.com

Co-Counsel for CVI Investments,
Inc.

White & Case LLP

Scott Greissman, Elizabeth Feld,
Dr. Viktor Braun, Ryan Beil

sgreissman@whitecase.com;
efeld@whitecase.com;
viktor.braun@whitecase.com;
ryan.beil@whitecase.com

In re: Fisker Inc., et al.,
Case No. 24-11390 (TMH)
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Exhibit B
Core/2002 Service List
Served via First Class Mail

9'5’1 Filed 12/08/25 Page 6 of 7

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 Zip
Account:
Bankruptcy Servicer for Ford Motor Attn: Ford Motor Credit 4515 N Santa Fe Ave. Dept. | XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Credit Company, LLC AIS Portfolio Services, LLC Company, LLC Department |APS XX8962 Oklahoma City OK 73118
Gregory A. Taylor, Michael D. 500 Delaware Avenue, 8th
Counsel to American Lease, LLC  |Ashby & Geddes, P.A. DeBaecke Floor Wilmington DE 19801
Brigette G. McGrath, Jason 2600 Eagan Woods Drive,
Counsel to the Liquidating Trustee |Ask LLP C. DiBattista Suite 400 St. Paul MN 55121
Counsel to Fisker Owners Daniel S. Shamah, Summer
Association Cooley, LLP M. McKee 55 Hudson Yards New York NY 10001-2157
Carvel State
Delaware State AG and DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Building 820 N French St Wilmington DE 19801
DE Secretary of State Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Franchise Tax PO Box 898 Dover DE 19903
820 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite
DE State Treasury Delaware State Treasury 100 Dover DE 19904
Counsel to Red 1000 LLC Dorsey & Whitney LLP Michael Galen 2325 East Camelback Road | Suite 300 Phoenix AZ 85016
Counsel to U.S. Bank National
Association, as Indenture Trustee
for the Fisker Inc. 2.50% Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath |Laura E. Appleby, Richard J. [1177 Avenue of the
Convertible Senior Notes due 2026 |LLP Bernard Americas, 41st Floor New York NY 10036
IRS Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson 31 Hopkins Plz Rm 1150 Baltimore MD 21201
Centralized Insolvency
IRS Internal Revenue Service Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346
Counsel for TomTom North
America, Inc. Loeb & Loeb LLP William M. Hawkins 901 New York Ave., NW Suite 300 E Washington DC 20001
Counsel to the Fisker Liquidating
Trust McDermott Will & Schulte LLP  |Darren Azman One Vanderbilt Avenue New York NY 10017-3852
Counsel to the Fisker Liquidating 1000 N. West
Trust McDermott Will & Schulte LLP  Maris J. Kandestin The Brandywine Building Street, Suite 1400 Wilmington DE 19801
John C. Goodchild, IlI,
Counsel for JPMorgan Chase Bank Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP | Michael K. Gocksch 2222 Market Street Philadelphia PA 19103
Counsel for Landlord/Creditor The
Grove, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, registered in 350 South Grand Avenue,
California as GFM, LLC Munger, Tolles, & Olson LLP Thomas B. Walper 50th Floor Los Angeles CA 90071
National Highway Traffic Safety National Highway Traffic Safety 1200 New Jersey Avenue,
Administration Administration SE Washington DC 20590
Office of the United States
US Trustee for District of DE Trustee Delaware Malcolm M Bates 844 King St Ste 2207 Wilmington DE 19801
Counsel for TomTom North 1313 N. Market Street, 6th
America, Inc. Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP | Jeremy W. Ryan Floor Wilmington DE 19801
100 Cambridge Street, 22nd
Counsel to American Lease, LLC Riemer & Braunstein LLP Kevin Murtagh Floor Boston MA 02114-2527
Times Square Tower, Suite Seven Times
Counsel to American Lease, LLC  |Riemer & Braunstein LLP Lon M. Singer 2506 Square New York NY 10036

In re: Fisker Inc., et al.,
Case No. 24-11390 (TMH)
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Exhibit B

Core/2002 Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Address2
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Address3

Description

CreditorName
Securities & Exchange

CreditorNoticeName

Address1

100 Pearl St., Suite

Zip

SEC Regional Office Commission NY Regional Office Regional Director 20-100 New York NY 10004-2616
Securities & Exchange 1617 JFK
SEC Regional Office Commission PA Regional Office Regional Director One Penn Center Boulevard Ste 520 Philadelphia PA 19103
Securities & Exchange
SEC Headquarters Commission Secretary of the Treasury 100 F St NE Washington DC 20549
James Andrew Hinds , Jr., 2390 Crenshaw Blvd., Ste
Counsel to Prelude Systems, Inc. | The Hinds Law Group, APC Esq. 240 Torrance CA 90501
Department of Transportation, and
its National Highway Traffic Safety Ben Franklin
Administration (“NHTSA”) U.S. Department of Justice Dominique V. Sinesi Civil Division P.O. Box 875 Station Washington DC 20044
US Attorney for District of
US Attorney for District of Delaware Delaware US Attorney for Delaware 1313 N Market Street Hercules Building Wilmington DE 19801
Trustee of the Fisker IP/Austria 165 Broadway 23rd
Assets Trust Uzzi & Lall Colin Adams, Partner One Liberty Plaza Floor New York NY 10006
Garrett A. Fail, David J.
Counsel to Magna International Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Cohen, F. Gavin Andrews 767 Fifth Avenue New York NY 10153
200 South Biscayne
Co-Counsel for CVI Investments, Boulevard, Suite
Inc. White & Case LLP Nicolas Abbattista Southeast Financial Center 4900 Miami FL 33131-2352
Scott Greissman, Elizabeth
Co-Counsel for CVI Investments, Feld, Dr. Viktor Braun, Ryan |1221 Avenue of the
Inc. White & Case LLP Beil Americas New York NY 10020-1095
In re: Fisker Inc., et al.,
Case No. 24-11390 (TMH) Page 2 of 2
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